
St Denys Primary School 

News Flash Fr i da y 1 9 th  
De c e m be r ,  2 0 2 5  

St Denys Primary
School

Dear Families, 
 
We have had a lovely end to the Autumn term, despite all the coughs and colds, and your 
children have been amazing. On Wednesday we had our St Denys Christmas Concert and 
we think you will agree, the children performed really well and it was good to see their joy 
and enthusiasm. Our local MP, Satvir Kaur, who was visiting to present the Christmas card 
competition prizes, was very impressed with what she saw, and she wrote about it on her blog 

https://satvirkaur.info/2025-christmas-card-competition/ .  
 
On Thursday, we had a very special visit from Father Christmas who dropped by to give the children 
some presents for the classroom before Christmas lunch with the children sitting with the staff enjoying 
the meal together. The day was finished off by our class Christmas parties.  The children have had a 
special week and we would like to thank all the staff for making it such fun. 
  
Finally on behalf of all the staff at St Denys, we would like to thank you for your very kind Christmas 
wishes and generous gifts. We all feel very fortunate to work in such a wonderful community and the 
support that you give us.  We hope you have a very peaceful and relaxing Christmas break and wish 
everyone a healthy and happy New Year. We look forward to welcoming all the children back on Mon-
day 5th January. 
 

Best wishes 
Mr D and Mrs Andrews 

https://satvirkaur.info/2025-christmas-card-competition/


FIRST DAY OF SPRING TERM Monday 5th January 

Y4 SWIMMING Monday 5th—Friday 16th January 

Y6 MATHS GROUPS RESTART Monday 5th January 

SWIMMING FOR SOME Y5/6 CHILDREN (you will 
receive a letter if your child is invited) 

Monday 19th—Friday 23rd January 

SOUTHAMPTON YOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHES-
TRA VISITING KS2 

Wednesday 4th February 

SOUTHAMPTON YOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHES-
TRA VISITING YR & KS1 

Wednesday 11th February 

LAST DAY OF SPRING 1 TERM Friday 13th February  

NON-UNIFORM IN EXCHANGE FOR CHOCOLATE 
DONATIONS 

Friday 13th February 

FIRST DAY OF SPRING 2 TERM Monday 23rd February  

WORLD BOOK DAY (Wear PJs / comfy clothes or 
costumes) 

Thursday 5th March  

SCHOOL DISCO Wednesday 18th March 

PARENT / TEACHER MEETINGS Tuesday 24th and Wednesday 25th March 

M&M THEATRE PRODUCTION Thursday 26th March 

EASTER BONNET PARADE Friday 27th March 

LAST DAY OF SPRING 2 TERM Friday 27th March 

FIRST DAY OF SUMMER 1 TERM Monday 13th April 

YEAR 1 MARWELL TRIP Wednesday 6th May 

YEAR 6 SATS WEEK Monday 11th—Thursday 14th May 

LAST DAY OF SUMMER 1 TERM Friday 22nd May  

FIRST DAY OF SUMMER 2 TERM Tuesday 2nd June 

YEAR 6 ACTIVITY WEEK Monday 8th—Friday 12th June 

YEAR 1 NEW FOREST TRIP Tuesday 23rd June 

SUMMER CONCERT (at St Denys Church, all wel-
come) 

Wednesday 1st July 

YEAR 2 SEACITY TRIP Friday 3rd July 

CHILDREN FINISH FOR THE SUMMER  
HOLIDAYS 

Friday 17th July 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STAFF TRAINING Monday 1st June, Monday 20th July, Tuesday 
21st July, Wednesday 22nd July 

IMPORTANT DATE REMINDERS 


